THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

SAN BERNARDINO = P
.; jci..,/ s §

COUNTY |- 8o A-,
SAP Number
4400013396

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative ~ William L. Gilbert, Director

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150

Contractor SOLID Surface Care, Inc.

Contractor Representative Bethany Legler

Telephone Number (657) 249-0594

Contract Term October 26,2021 through May 31,
2024

Original Contract Amount $873,000

Amendment Amount $1,000,000 B

Total Contract Amount $1,873,000 B

Cost Center 8440

AMENDMENT NO. 1

WHEREAS, County of San Bernardino (“County”) and SOLID Surface Care, Inc. (“Contractor”) entered into a
services agreement (“Contract”), fully executed by the parties on December 2, 2019, with a term of November
1, 2019 through May 31, 2024; for the provision of deep cleaning services for Arrowhead Regional Medical
Center (‘“ARMC");

WHEREAS, as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, the County requires additional deep cleaning services from
the Contractor for ARMC;

THEREFORE, effective as of the date this Amendment No. 1 is fully executed by the parties, the parties agree
to amend the Contract as follows:

1. Delete Section E.1 of the Contract in its entirety and replace with the following:

E.1 Contractor will be reimbursed on a fee for service basis in accordance with rates listed in
Attachment A. The total amount of payments under this Contract shall not exceed $1,873,000.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

3. This Amendment No. 1 may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Amendment.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 3



The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name
is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver
to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

SAN BERNARDING COUNTY

>

Curt Hagman, ChairmanfBoard of Supervisors

0CT 26 2021

Dated:

SOLID Surface Care, Inc.

~ (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, efc.)

Z

(Authorized $ignature - sign in blue ink)

By>

Name Bethany Legler
(Print or type name of pérson signing contract)

Title Strategic Account Manager
(Print or Type}

Dated: 8/23/21
455 Business Ctr. Dr STE 100

Address

Horsham, PA 19044

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to LegalFerm Reviewed for Confract Compliance
Sl >

Charles Phan, Depuiy tounty Counsel

Date  9/7/2021 Date

Revised 5/12/21

Ll

Page 2 of 2



Attachment A - Cost
N _ Description_ T FY19/20 | FY20/21 | FY21/22  FY22/23 FY23/24
‘Deep Cleaning ARMC (Hourly Rate) © $9475 $94.75 . $94.75 | $94.75 . $94.75

Semi-Annual Cleaning Outpatient Clinic (Hourly Rate) , $94.75 $94.75 . $94.75 . $94.75 A $94.75
Deep Cleaning Kitchen June and December (Hourly : $94.75 $94.75 $94.75 $94.75 $94.75

Rate ;. | ) L
_Service as needed [ossibly after hours ‘Hourl Rate} $94 75 1959475 | $9475  $94.75  $94.75 _
i Emergency Services within four (4) hours of notification  $94.75 | $94.75  $94.75 © $94.75 = $94.75
(Hourly Rate} ‘ =



